Proposed Classification Title

December 2021

Proposed
Pay Grade

Proposed
Minimum

RESOLUTION 2021-207 EXH C

Proposed
Midpoint

Proposed
Maximum

Museum Assistant

Receptionist

Maintenance Worker

Sanitation Worker

Accounts Receivable Clerk
Coordinator, Licenses & Permitting
Senior Center Coordinator

Tax Clerk

Accounts Payable Clerk
Equipment Operator

Mechanic

UtilityBilling Clerk

Utility Locator

Truck Driver

Executive Assistant

Support Services Supervisor
Deputy Court Clerk

Evidence Technician

GIS/CAD Technician

Park Operations Coordinator
Event Coordinator

Recreation Program Coordinator
Streets Maintenance Coordinator
Code Enforcement

Deputy City Clerk

Utility Customer Care Manager
Accountant

Assistant to the City Manager
Code Enforcement/Police Officer
Detective

Police Officer

Coordinator, Zoning

GIS/IT Coordinator

Special Project Coordinator Plan/Zoning
Stormwater Inspector

Sanitation Supervisor

Streets Maintenance Supervisor
Sergeant

Lieutenant

IT Manager

Senior Accountant

101

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

115

S 26,940.45

$31,108.96

S 32,746.28

S 34,383.60

S 36,102.78

S 37,907.92

$ 39,803.31

S 41,793.48

S 43,883.15

S 46,077.31

$50,800.23

S 55,391.61

S 34,349.07

$39,264.45

$ 41,751.51

S 43,839.09

S  46,031.04

S 48,332.59

S 50,749.22

S 53,286.68

$ 55,951.02

$ 58,748.57

$64,770.30

$ 70,624.30

S 41,757.70

S 47,418.95

$ 50,756.74

$ 53,294.58

$ 55,959.31

S 58,757.27

$ 61,695.13

S 64,779.89

S 68,018.89

S 71,419.83

S 78,740.36

S 85,856.99

Deputy Finance Director

Police Captain

Stormwater Manager

City Clerk/Contracts & Procurement Manager
Community Development Director

Court Clerk/Administrator

Police Major

Economic Development Director

Human Resources Director

Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Affairs Director
Public Works Director

Assistant City Manager

Finance Director

Police Chief

Chief Financial Officer

Development & Infrastructure Agency Director
Public Services, Equity, & Inclusion Agency Director
City Manager

116

117

119

120

121

S 59,269.02

S 63,417.85

S 72,607.10

S 77,689.60

S 83,127.87

$ 75,568.00

$ 80,857.76

S 92,574.05

S 99,054.23

W

105,988.03

$ 91,866.98

S 98,297.67

S 112,541.00

$ 120,418.87

wn

128,848.19




