Proposed Classification Title December 2021	Proposed Pay Grade	Proposed Minimum	Proposed Midpoint	Proposed Maximum
Museum Assistant Receptionist	101	\$ 26,940.45	\$ 34,349.07	\$ 41,757.70
Maintenance Worker	104	\$31,108.96	\$39,264.45	\$ 47,418.95
Sanitation Worker				. ,
Accounts Receivable Clerk Coordinator, Licenses & Permitting				
Senior Center Coordinator	105	\$ 32,746.28	\$ 41,751.51	\$ 50,756.74
Tax Clerk				
Accounts Payable Clerk				
Equipment Operator	106	\$ 34,383.60	\$ 43,839.09	\$ 53,294.58
Mechanic				
UtilityBilling Clerk	107	\$ 36,102.78	\$ 46,031.04	\$ 55,959.31
Utility Locator				
Truck Driver Executive Assistant	108	\$ 37,907.92	\$ 48,332.59	\$ 58,757.27
Support Services Supervisor	100	\$ 37,907.92	\$ 46,332.39	۶ 36,737.27
Deputy Court Clerk	109	\$ 39,803.31	\$ 50,749.22	\$ 61,695.13
Evidence Technician			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
GIS/CAD Technician				
Park Operations Coordinator	110	\$ 41,793.48	\$ 53,286.68	\$ 64,779.89
Event Coordinator	110	7 41,755.40	7 33,200.00	ų 0 4 ,775.03
Recreation Program Coordinator				
Streets Maintenance Coordinator				
Code Enforcement	111	\$ 43,883.15	\$ 55,951.02	\$ 68,018.89
Deputy City Clerk Utility Customer Care Manager	111	\$ 45,885.15	\$ 55,951.02	\$ 68,018.89
Accountant				
Assistant to the City Manager				
Code Enforcement/Police Officer				
Detective				
Police Officer				
Coordinator, Zoning	112	\$ 46,077.31	\$ 58,748.57	\$ 71,419.83
GIS/IT Coordinator				
Special Project Coordinator Plan/Zoning				
Stormwater Inspector Sanitation Supervisor				
Streets Maintenance Supervisor				
Sergeant	113	\$50,800.23	\$64,770.30	\$ 78,740.36
Lieutenant		, ,	, ,	,
IT Manager	115	\$ 55,391.61	\$ 70,624.30	\$ 85,856.99
Senior Accountant				
Deputy Finance Director				
Police Captain	116	\$ 59,269.02	\$ 75,568.00	\$ 91,866.98
Stormwater Manager				
City Clerk/Contracts & Procurement Manager Community Development Director				
Court Clerk/Administrator				
Police Major				
Economic Development Director	117	\$ 63,417.85	\$ 80,857.76	\$ 98,297.67
Human Resources Director				
Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Affairs Director				
Public Works Director				
Assistant City Manager		A =0	4	4 442 = 11
Finance Director	119	\$ 72,607.10	\$ 92,574.05	\$ 112,541.00
Police Chief Chief Financial Officer				
Chief Financial Officer Development & Infrastructure Agency Director	120	\$ 77,689.60	\$ 99,054.23	\$ 120,418.87
Development & Infrastructure Agency Director Public Services, Equity, & Inclusion Agency Director	120	00.690,۱۱ ک	23.054.23 ب	/ 12U,416.8 ب
City Manager	121	\$ 83,127.87	\$ 105,988.03	\$ 128,848.19